

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25225/2013

PUNJAB STATE COOP BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRIK SINGH WALIA & ANR

Respondents(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 25208/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25768/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25853/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25886/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25901/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25902/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25903/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 25912/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26069/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26072/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26121/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26327/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26343/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26349/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26541/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 26544/2013
  - SLP(C) No. 28564/2013
- (With Office Report)

Date : 01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv.  
Petitioner-in-person , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.03

16:08:35 IST

Reason:

Mr. D. S. Mahra , Adv.  
Ms. Seema Thapliyal,Adv.  
..2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure , Adv.  
Mrs. Kavita Rawat,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand , Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of some of the respondents. He seeks six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to him.

Ms. Seema Thapliyal, Ld. Advocate is present on behalf of respondent Nos. 1-7 in SLP(C) Nos. 25901,25902,25903 and SLP(C) No. 26327/2013 . She seeks and is given six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

As far as the other served respondents are concerned they shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of four weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 3.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG