

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

**(Application for bringing LR's. on record of deceased respondent
No. 5)**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7

**(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and
exemption for filing official translation)**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27013 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

THE PUNJAB STATE CORP. BANK

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAGDEV SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 5 is dead. The counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing LR's. on record of deceased respondent No. 5 along-with application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside abatement. There is delay of 830 days in filing application for substitution. The counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit in support of chamber summons after effecting service on all legal heirs.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
319, New Lawyer's Chamber

2. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR